



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. DO24 196**  
**DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: DOUGLAS WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: WATER TANK NO. 9 TANK COATING AND REPAIRS**

**CONTRACTOR:** Tank Pro Inc. Preferred Sandblasting and Painting  
 5500 Watermelon Road P.O. Box 1611  
 Northport, AL 35473 Shelbyville, TN 37162  
**REG. NO.:** 21899 45918  
**BOND:** 5% 5%  
**START:** 10 Days 10 Days  
**COMPLETE:** 120 Days 120 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	Clean and Coat Interior and Exterior of Douglas Tank No. 1 in Accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 365,057.00	\$ 365,057.00	\$ 341,399.00	\$ 341,399.00
2 .	Replace Five Interior Roof Support Beams Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
3 .	Replace Ladder Landing, Replace Top Vent and Screen Add Flapper Valve and Screen on Overflow Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
4 .	Replace Interior Ladder Rungs Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 372,242.00</b>		<b>\$ 380,149.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. DO24 196**  
**DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: DOUGLAS WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: WATER TANK NO. 9 TANK COATING AND REPAIRS**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Dixie Painting and Sandblasting</b> 6703 Boggan Level Road Andalusia, AL 36420 19589	<b>Viking Painting, LLC.</b> P.O. Box 24162 Omaha, NE 68124 55699
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>120 Days</b>	<b>120 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>		

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	Clean and Coat Interior and Exterior of Douglas Tank No. 1 in Accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 364,551.00	\$ 364,551.00	\$ 391,800.00	\$ 391,800.00
2 .	Replace Five Interior Roof Support Beams Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3 .	Replace Ladder Landing, Replace Top Vent and Screen Add Flapper Valve and Screen on Overflow Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4 .	Replace Interior Ladder Rungs Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 380,801.00</b>		<b>\$ 423,300.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. DO24 196**  
**DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: DOUGLAS WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: WATER TANK NO. 9 TANK COATING AND REPAIRS**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Maguire Iron Inc.</b>	<b>Robinson &amp; Sons Construction</b>
	<b>1610 N. Minnesota Ave</b>	<b>80 Fifth Ave</b>
	<b>Sioux Falls, SD 57104</b>	<b>Haleyville, AL 35565</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>52779</b>	<b>16108</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>120 Days</b>	<b>120 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	Clean and Coat Interior and Exterior of Douglas Tank No. 1 in Accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 386,000.00	\$ 386,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
2 .	Replace Five Interior Roof Support Beams Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
3 .	Replace Ladder Landing, Replace Top Vent and Screen Add Flapper Valve and Screen on Overflow Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4 .	Replace Interior Ladder Rungs Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 424,220.00</b>		<b>\$ 427,000.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. DO24 196**  
**DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: DOUGLAS WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: WATER TANK NO. 9 TANK COATING AND REPAIRS**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>Currens Construction Service</b>	<b>TankRehab. Com LLC</b>
	<b>P.O. Box 492</b>	<b>2030 E. Adams Street</b>
	<b>Harrodsburg, KY 40330</b>	<b>Jacksonville, FL 32202</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>58541</b>	<b>43744</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>120 Days</b>	<b>120 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	Clean and Coat Interior and Exterior of Douglas Tank No. 1 in Accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 481,800.00	\$ 481,800.00	\$ 590,500.00	\$ 590,500.00
2 .	Replace Five Interior Roof Support Beams Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
3 .	Replace Ladder Landing, Replace Top Vent and Screen Add Flapper Valve and Screen on Overflow Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4 .	Replace Interior Ladder Rungs Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	500\$	\$ 2,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 511,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 681,000.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. DO24 196**  
**DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: DOUGLAS WATER AUTHORITY**  
**DESCRIPTION: WATER TANK NO. 9 TANK COATING AND REPAIRS**

**CONTRACTOR:** Utility Service Co.  
 535 General Courtney Hodges Blvd  
 Perry, GA 31069  
 40319

**REG. NO.:** 40319  
**BOND:** 5%  
**START:** 10 Days  
**COMPLETE:** 120 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	Clean and Coat Interior and Exterior of Douglas Tank No. 1 in Accordance with the Contract Documents Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 782,200.00	\$ 782,200.00
2 .	Replace Five Interior Roof Support Beams Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$3,760.00	\$ 18,800.00
3 .	Replace Ladder Landing, Replace Top Vent and Screen Add Flapper Valve and Screen on Overflow Pipe Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00
4 .	Replace Interior Ladder Rungs Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 821,500.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by Douglas Water Authority Water Tank No. 9 Tank Coating and Repairs on November 14, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By *Dave B. Bechtel*  
 Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

